The Na%iaﬁa Saanen Breeders ﬁssaeia%iaﬁ

has someth/ng for everyone

‘15 National Champion

- ... SGCH Cisco CSO Chard Kazana
OFFICERS
AMY KEACH:

President, UCN Co-Op Ad,
Facebook Manager
kysaanens@gmail.com

TERRI HARRIS:

Vice President, Director D6,
Star Spangled Saanen
blueponyfarm@gmail.com

LISA O’'DWYER:
Secretary
lisa.odwyerl@gmail.com

MARILYN GROSSMAN:
Treasurer, Specialty Shows,

Website Coordinator, Elections,

Facebook Manager
kickadeehill@aol.com
DIRECTORS

Cecile Beauchemin, D1

cbeaucheminl5@att.net
Sara Kerrick, D2
kerrick56@gmail.com
Beth Boothe, D3
bethboothe@gmail.com
Jessi Allen, D4
allenslabs@aol.com

Sue Loftus, D5
goatkeepers@q.com
Laura Deen, D7
dejewel@centurylink.net
Roni Pettibone, D8
rontomfarms@gmail.com

All American:
Jennifer Coffman
jennifer.coffman@frontier.com

Show - Milk - Beauty - Temperament
All American Awards - Total Doe Recognition
One Day Test Awards - Production Awards
Star Spangled Saanen - Total Doe Recognition
Linear Appraisal Recognition - Specialty Shows
Youth Programs and Incentives

www.nationalsaanenbreeders.com

Find uson
Facebook
NSBA Member Advertising Participants
Scott Bice Amy & Nathan Keach
Vineyard View (CA) Keach Manor (KY)

scott@redwoodhill.com
www.redwoodhill.com
Jennifer Bice

Companeros (CA)
jennifer@redwoodhill.com
www.redwoodhill.com
Laura Deen

DelJewel’s Saanens (OR)
dejewel@centurylink.net
http://

dejewelsaanendairygoats.weebly.com

Bill & Nancy Dieterle
Boger Tov (PA)
dieterle@calu.edu

Brad & Marilyn Grossman
Kickadee Hill Saanens (WV)
Kickadeehill@aol.com
www.kickadeehill.com
James Haught

Rancho Snowfall (CO)
haughtdvm@gmail.com
www.ranchosnowfall.com
Sarah Hazeltine

Sarah’s Own (CA)
saanengoatgirl@aol.com
Kirk Hubbard

JHFarms (IN)
JHFarms@zoomtown.com
www.jhfarms.us

kysaanens@gmail.com
www.keach.us

Jim Kirk

Upa Hollow Farm (WV)
upahollow0@hotmail.com
WWW.Wvsaanens.com

LaNell Lindell

White Oak Bend (TX)
ilindell@whiteoakbend.com
www.whiteoakbenddairygoats.com
Kristin Loughlin

Loughlin's Dairy Goats (WA)
Ikriti@yahoo.com
www.loughlinsdairygoats.com
Linda Mallory

Winchester (AR)
winsaanen@yahoo.com

Kim Olson-Erikson

Lake Country (MN)
saanens@hotmail.com
WWW.saanens.com

Martin Schaeffer (KY)
martinschaeffer88@gmail.com

Constitution & By-Laws:

Josh Kerrick
kerrick56@gmail.com
Electronic Saanen Display:
Matt Crawford
kysaanens@gmail.com
Fundraising:

Kristin Loughlin
Ikriti@yahoo.com

History:
Beth Clappison

bcangus@outlook.com
Linear Appraisal Recognition:

Amanda Box
Amanda.L.Box@gmail.com
Membership:

Maggie Ball
ballacrefarm@gmail.com
One Day Test, Top Ten &
National Show Scrapbook:

Teena Spear
tspear@omnicityusa.com
Production Awards:

Karen Butler
dsbutler@msn.com
Recognition & Awards:

Carol Mann
mannmaid@aol.com
Total Doe Program:

Sara Kerrick
kerrick56@gmail.com
Youth Chair & Newsletter Editor:

A.J. Carpenter
rednckmuddrd4@hotmail.com
Canadian Liaison:

Willie Boepple
ackphuiatludditecave@yahoo.ca



